SG2003/A
SG2004/A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SG2003/A and SG2004/A low-power, low-noise,
low-dropout, CMOS linear voltage regulators operate from
a 2.5V to 5.5V input and deliver up to 400mA (400mA peak
SG2003 only). They are the perfect choice for low voltage,
low power applications. An ultra low ground current

SG2004/A
２
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOUT(V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKAGE
OPTION
SG2003-2.5 2.5V - 40°C to +125°C SG2003-2.5XN5/TR X325 Tape and Reel, 3000
SG2003-2.8 2.8V - 40°C to +125°C SG2003-2.8XN5/TR X328 Tape and Reel, 3000
SG2003-2.85 2.85V - 40°C to +125°C SG2003-2.85XN5/TR X32J Tape and Reel, 3000
SG2003-3.0 3.0V - 40°C to +125°C SG2003-3.0XN5/TR X330 Tape and Reel, 3000
SG2003-3.3 3.3V - 40°C to +125°C SG2003-3.3XN5/TR X333 Tape and Reel, 3000
SG2003A adjustable
SOT23-5
- 40°C to +125°C SG2003-XN5/TR X3AA Tape and Reel, 3000
SG2004-2.5 2.5V - 40°C to +125°C SG2004-2.5XS/TR SG2004-2.5XS Tape and Reel, 2500
SG2004-2.8 2.8V - 40°C to +125°C SG2004-2.8XS/TR SG2004-2.8XS Tape and Reel, 2500
SG2004-2.85 2.85V - 40°C to +125°C SG2004-2.85XS/TR SG2004-2.85XS Tape and Reel, 2500
SG2004-3.0 3.0V - 40°C to +125°C SG2004-3.0XS/TR SG2004-3.0XS Tape and Reel, 2500
SG2004-3.3 3.3V - 40°C to +125°C SG2004-3.3XS/TR SG2004-3.3XS Tape and Reel, 2500
SG2004A adjustable
SO-8
- 40°C to +125°C SG2004-XS/TR SG2004-XS Tape and Reel, 2500
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
IN to GND.........................................................- 0.3V to +6V
Output Short-Circuit Duration.................................Infinite
EN to GND........................................................- 0.3V to +6V